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   2016 Approved Market Study Provider List 

 
Bowen National Research  
Patrick Bowen  
155 E. Columbus Street, Suite 220.  
Pickerington, OH 43147  
Ph: 614-833-9300  
Fax: 614-324-2621  
patrickb@bowennational.com  

Shaw Research & Consulting  
Steven R. Shaw 
P O Box 38  
Bad Axe, MI 48413  
Ph: 989 415-3554  
Fax: 898-803-5904  
steveshaw@shaw-research.com  

Gibson Consulting, LLC  
Thomas Ford Gibson  
5077 Chapel Lake Circle  
Douglasville, GA 30135  
Ph: 318-524-0177  
Fax: 318-524-0214  
ford@fgibsonconsulting.com  

T. Ronald Brown Research & Analysis  
Ronald Brown  
204 Palace Green  
Cary, NC 27518  
Ph: 919-233-0670  
trb@tronaldbrown.com   

Koontz & Salinger  
Jerry Koontz  
P O Box 37523  
Raleigh, NC 27627  
Ph: 919-362-9085  
Fax: 919-362-4867  
vonkoontz@aol.com  

Valbridge Property Advisors\Allgeier Company 
Jonathan S. Beery 
214 S. 8th Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Ph:  502-585-3651  
Fax: 502-589-7480 
jbeery@valbridge.com  

Market Analyst Professionals  
Chris Vance  
5400 Washburn Avenue South  
Minneapolis, MN 55410  
Ph: 248-515-0496  
Fax: 815-417-6310  
cavance@mindspring.com  

Vogt Santer Insights  
Rob Vogt  
896 West Goodale Blvd  
Columbus, OH 43212  
Ph: 614-224-4300  
Fax: 614-225-9505  
 AndrewM@vsinsights.com 

National Land Advisory Group  
Richard Barnett  
2404 E. Main Street  
Columbus, OH  43209 
Ph:  614-545-3900  
Fax: 614-545-4900  
rbarnett@landadvisory.biz  

John Wall And Associates  
John Wall  
801 S. McDuffie Street  
Anderson, SC 29624  
Ph: 864-261-3147  
Fax: 864-226-5728  
jwa_ofc@bellsouth.net   

Novogradac & Company 
Ed Mitchell 
2325 Lakeview Parkway, Suite 450 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
Ph: 678-339-3658  
Ed.Mitchell@novoco.com 

Woods Research Inc.  
James Woods  
5209 Trenholm Road 
Columbia, SC 29206 
Ph: 803-782-7700  
Fax: 803-782-2007  
Woodsresearch@AOL.com   

Real Property Research Group  
Tad Scepaniak  
3227 South Cherokee Lane, Suite 1360  
Woodstock, GA 30188  
Ph: 770-517-2666  
Fax: 866-243-5057  
tad@rprg.net 

   


